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Co .A. (PRO'r) 
Vint Hill ~arms Station 
Warrenton, Va. 
22November. 19 

1.7 dear llr. J'riedman, 

You lllllf' have recently wondered about Dll' progreaa here and 
the reault of m:y efforts to continu.e in the arrrq the studies in 
aignal work I had started ·in civilian life. 

I am dsepl7 sorr,r to have to disappoint you lr' telling you 
that I have applied for transfer :!tom thia organiaation to the 
Signal Oorpa Photographic Center, .&.atoria, L.I • 

. -..ically, my reqa.est atems trom ~ disqualification by 
medical authoritiesat; the l't. Meade legional Hos::?ital for overseaa 
dutJ' and the understanding that this precluded separation f'rom 1his 
unit. Medical authorities have advised me to avoidasrtain foo.ds to 

-----

which akin tests indicate an allerg,y which while impossible on a regll].ar 
poet can be done by rq providing J!17 own rations onaper diemlasia. 
Too, I reqaire constant trea1ment l>r a skin affU.ction which is very 
tenacious • :Both are thought to be the cause of amcurrent head P.,:tn. 

You mwst understand IQ" feelings of chagrin in leaving to waate 
the opportun1. ty I might have had here for import..t \fork and still more 
your efforts in ~lping rrfT transfer. '· · · .. ,. 

However, you will recall that I broached this aubject only ten· 
it appeared that the mili ta.ry .-vice might benef'i t :!tom m.v tra:afer 
to here and on no other conaiderat:lon. Now, too, I feel that since 
close work is ou.t of the question, I will be able to performJJDst useful 
duty as a script writer in the Photographic Center td..ch iD currently 
undergoing mo~gination and where se_veral1BC&nciea exist. 

Please know that I will alwSiWJPreciate your kindness and miss 
this opportun:tv. In cloa:lng m&J' I Qffer you whatever aervice JOU 
nB7 ever think me c:J11Pahle of rendering as a newspaper,1an or otherwiae. 

1'1th sincere hopes for the good health of you and yo11r loved ones. 
I remain, 

Sincerely yours, 

#- R ~cttS. 
William R. Sears, 12126000 

. Pf'c ,. Co .A.. 

1!\pproved for Rel~ase by NSA ·on 04-01-2014 pursuantto E.O. 1352e 
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Pte Williaa R. sears, 12126ooo, 
B Coapa117, 3lat Signal Training Bn., 
ASFTC, 
C&mp Crowder, Missouri. 

Dear Private Sears: 

• 

' A paper vas started here the other d&7 with view to 
ertect~ your transfer to V~t Hill Farms Statiao.upon 
completion or your basic tra1n.1ng. I think the chances or­
ita going through are pretty fair and I hope that 70ur 
viabes tor specialized tra1n1ng·v111 be gratified. 

Wi~h best personal wishes, I aa6 

S~cerel7 70urs, 

William J!. FJ.-iedman, 
Director of Communications 

Research. 
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RO~ING AND WORK SHE ... .... 
(PAR. 40.62 O.R.) 

SUBJECT ______ ~T~ra~n~sr~e~r~o~r~Pwfuc~Wui~l~l~i~awm~R~.~s~e~a~rRs __________________________ __ 

Number 
each 

action 

1. 

2. 

SC104.7 

To-

Capt. 
Cadorette, 
Second Sig. 

Memorandum 

Do you know anything about the 
closing of the cryptography school at 

Name, Division or 
Branch, and Date 

Crowder? Is there any chance that this a 
jman could be sent to V.H.? 

I 
Atchd: '· il F·.Frie ....... w .... u.l• 

Ltr to Mr. Friedman, .ir of Com Res., 
1 7-31-44, frm Pfc Wm. R. 9 August 1944, 

frm Sears. 

Dir of J
; Sears, and ltr dtd 7-17-44 xt. 215. 

Com es Action being taken by OCSigO to 

I 
I 
I 
I 

I· 
' 

I 
i 

effect this transfer to Vint Hill. 

ART 
Capt , ignal O:>rps 

! Adjutant 
22 Ai.tgust 1944 

I 
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My dear Mr. Friedman, 

B Compaey 1 31st Sig Tng Bn 
ASFTO, Camp Crowder, M. 
Ju]T 31, 1944 

I hope 10U will not mind my quick succession of letters, but 
I 1m sure you YCn' t object ·to Iff¥ letting you lmow of lilT transfer to the 
ADnY Service Forces. 

Perhaps you recall wben I Es transferred to Camp Pickett, Va., 
that your efforts to obtain me were stalled by the fact that I was then 

with the Anny (h)und Forces. 

When I telephoned Captain Cacbrette before reporting here, he 
suggested that this .might be the first step in 1113 ultimate transfer 
to the 2nd Signal Service Battalion. However, I learned today that 
the cryptograpJv' school here is closed and that I am to study 
radio operation. 

I am hoping that the possibilities of m;y service with you which 
you foresaw during my talk with you still exist and that the Office 
of the Chief Sigpa~ Officer can act upon the recommendation you made 
a few months ago. 

Please lmow that I understand perfectly the mountain pf YOrk ;you 
face daily and the difficulties under which you must 'll)rk. Consequently, 
any result of our interchange of letters will not dampen the feeling 
of gratitude I hA-ve for your kind consideration and patience with me. 
Too, I understand vecy clearly t.hat any action whatever wlll be 
derived from nothing but rq qual:i.fi:ations for the 'N)rk I am assigned to9 

With wry best wishes, Iam, 

Sincerely ,ours, 

William R. Sears 
Pfc 12126000 
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Dear Mr. Friedman, 

BOll 2601 
Washing-t:on, D.c. 
July 17 1 1944 

I hope you will forgive "'lW silance since our :intervclew a fevr monthS ago 
but it is the produot of' my caution. 

Shortly after I spoke to you, I vras transferred from the 78th Division 
to the Office of Strategic Services here :in 1ilash:ington. You TrAy surmise 
what qualifica.t ions may have interested the organization in me. 

"' " - . 
As yet, hmvever, I have not been definitely assigned and am curren:tly 

a,,vaiting further developments. 

Being uncerta:in about my f\rliure am reluctant to sey anything of which 
I wasn't sure, I have kept silento 

It is possible I may be ass ~ed to thAt section dealing with the field 
where we hold common interest. Or, I '1IJJJ¥ be as signed elsevrhere usmg a 
few of the talents the orga.nizstion .f'eels "I can use. In any event, li\Y 
outlook is not clear. It is possible, too, that 'hav:ing come here so lldie, 
ma.ny doors will be closed to me. In thsb .averrt, I would l:ilr::e to have your 
permission to submit for oonsider,ation here the lett~ Capta:in Cadorette 
ga:ve me in Which he abli'8ed :me that he could use my service. :rn that evant 
I could be transferred there directly • 

• 
HC~-·rever, I do not anbicipate leaving OOS' although rav ina.otivity recently 

while waiting for a spot :had naturally introduced me to the possibility th8;1:; 
no openmg for me exists. 

I am sure, nevertheless 1 that I' 11 get the chance I've been hoping for 
and m t hat; EWent I 'tVill tQke advantage of your :invitation to keep you posted 
and write you of my doings. 

With very best regards and deep thanks for your kind consideration 1 I a:m., 

William R. Sears 



3 April 1944 

Lt. Col. William F. Friedman 
Director of communications Research 
Headquarters, Army Service Forces 
Office of the Chief Signal Officer 
YVa.shington 1 D.C. 

Dear Sir: 

Thank you ver,y much for your kind acknow­
ledgement of my recent note to you regarding 
my desire to transfer to an intelligence 
function wherein I can make use of my 
language and cipn~r training. 

As I had heard rumored, our organization 
was broken up and sent to the 78th 
Infantry Division1 currently stationed at 
P.OM Camp·Pickett 1 Va. 

I hope you will not teal me obtrusive 
if I seek to keep you posted of m.y address. 
I w.ould beawfully disappointed if any 
positive action you might initiata were 
frustrated by mail delays. 

wt th thanks again for your kindne.ss and 
hopes for your best, air, I am, 

A. P.O. IJ?8 
78th signal co. 

Sincerely yours, 

Pte William R. Sear~ 
ASN 12126000 

78th ·Inf.antry Di·Vision 
~amp Fickett, va. 



• 
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. . 
Pte. Willtaa R •. Sears . 
E ~ ASTP" ll49.SCSU. · · 
Yale Univeraiti · .·· · 
Jlev ~vea,. CoJme~ticut· ... 

Dear P:6.tvat6·::· S~ars: 
. . . 

· . . Receipt or ,-oU.r letter.· or 23 March is ackDovledgecl. 
I would bave &llaver&d mo~ pr011ptly had it net been 
tor the preaaure. of· ottici~l business. · 

. .. ' ' 

. · I • turning over your letter to tb.e proper people 
here to see if' &n,.-th1 ng can be done. I e&DD.Gt otter 
very much hope because as· you pPObabl7 :t-e&lize, vbat · 
7ou are uking is a bit d!tticult, ·but I. can on1.J tl'J'. 

'·. 
' '. 

'. 

. VilliaJI F. Frie~ 
· Dinctor o~ CODDIUD.ic&tias 

· · Research 

,. 

' '·' 

' ' ' 

' ' 
') -


